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CHAPTER 365

AN ACT to amend 45.837 (2) (a); and to repeal and recreate 45.35 (5a)
of the statutes, relating to the eligibility of veterans to membership
in Grand Army home.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. 45.85 (Ha) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

45.35 (ha) “Veteran” as used in this chapter, except in ss. 45.045
(4), 45.21 and 45.30, means any person who served under honorable
conditions in the active military or naval service of the United States for
90 days or more during a war period, as enumerated below, or if having
served less than 90 days was honorably discharged for disability incurred
in line of duty or who was officially reported missing in action, who has
lived continuously in this state for at least 10 years next preceding his
application or was a resident of this state at the time of his enlistment or
induction into service and such resident at the time of making application
and, in all cases, who continues his residence in the state during the full
periocd of his rehabilitation. If the service was in more than one period,
each period must have been served under honorable conditions or have
been terminated by an honorable discharge.

(a) Indian war: Between 1860 and 1398.

g (b) Spanish American war: Between April 21, 1898, and April 11,
1899.

(c) Philippine insurrection: Between April 12, 1899, and July 4,
1902 (extended to July 15, 1903, if actually engaged in Moro Province
hostilities).

(d) Boxer rebellion: Between June 16, 1900, and May 12, 1901.

(e) World War I: Between April 6, 1917, and November 11, 1918
(extended to April 1, 1920, if service was in Russia).

(f) World War II: Between August 27, 1940, and July 25, 1947.

(g) Korean conflict: Between June 27, 1950, and January 31, 1955.

SECTION 2. 45.37 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

45.37 (2) (a) Those men and women of Wisconsin * * * defined
as veterans by s. 45.85 (5a), and who meet the following requirements:

Approved September 27, 1957.
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